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ing dependency, not exceeding three hundred (300) weeks, pay-
ments to be made at the intervals when the wage was payable as
nearly as may be.

(18) In computing and paying compensation to orphans or
other children, in all cases, only those under eighteen years of age,
or those over eighteen years of age who are physically or mentally
incapacitated from earning, shall be included, the former to receive
compensation only during the time they are under eighteen, the
latter only for the time they are so incapacitated, within the period
of three hundred (300) weeks.

(19) Actual dependents shall be entitled to take compensation
in the order named in subsection (3) above, until fifty-five per
centum of the monthly wages of the deceased during the time speci-
fied in subsection (17) shall have been exhausted; but the total com-
pensation to be paid to all actual dependents of a deceased employe,
shall not exceed in the aggregate fifteen ($15.00) dollars per week.

Approved April 23, 1919.

CHAPTER 417—H. F. No. 1043.

An act to amend Section 845, General Statutes 1913, relating to
receipts and payments of money by county treasurer.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Receipt and payment of money.—Section 845,
General Statutes 1913, is hereby amended to read as follows:

845, The county treasurer shall receive all moneys directed
by law to be paid to him as such treasurer, and pay them out only
on the order of the proper authority. All moneys belonging to the
county shall be paid out upon the order of the county board, signed
by the chairman thereof, and attested by the county auditor, or
upon the warrant of the county auditor upon the presentation to him
of the proper certificate of the person or tribunal allowing the same,
and not otherwise. All moneys due the state, arising from the
collection of taxes or from other sources, shall be paid upon the
draft of the state auditor, drawn in favor of the state treasurer,
and a duplicate copy of the receipt for payment of such draft shall
be forwarded by the state treasurer to the county auditor, who shall
preserve the same, and credit the county treasurer with the amount
thereof. The county auditor shall issue his warrant in favor of the
state for the amount of such draft and the county treasurer shall
pay said warrant forthwith without endorsement thereof by the state
treasurer or other state official, and without expense to the state for
collection charges.

Approved April 24, 1919.


